

Bid Date: 4/15/2021													
Pay Item #	Reference	Pay Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate	Gershenson Construction Co. Inc Unit Price	Gershenson Construction Co. Inc Extended Price	Pavement Solutions LLC Unit Price	Pavement Solutions LLC Extended Price	Ideal Landscape Construction, Inc. Unit Price	Ideal Landscape Construction, Inc. Extended Price	R.V. Wagner Inc Unit Price	R.V. Wagner Inc Extended Price
1	SP-3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$9,235.50	\$9,235.50	\$102,289.65	\$102,289.65	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00
2	SP-6	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$67,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$508,000.00	\$508,000.00
3	SP-7	Tree Protection Fencing	1,265	LF	\$10,120.00	\$2.00	\$2,530.00	\$3.12	\$3,946.80	\$3.00	\$3,795.00	\$7.60	\$9,614.00
4	SP-8	Clearing	1	LUMP	\$106,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$49,222.80	\$49,222.80	\$198,335.00	\$198,335.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00
5	SP-9	Demolition	1	LUMP	\$53,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,938.70	\$40,938.70	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
6	SP-10	Excavation Class "C"	5,028	CY	\$75,420.00	\$8.00	\$40,224.00	\$19.55	\$98,297.40	\$28.00	\$140,784.00	\$78.00	\$392,184.00
7	SP-11	Excavation Class "A"	268	CY	\$45,560.00	\$80.00	\$21,440.00	\$324.03	\$86,840.04	\$100.00	\$26,800.00	\$117.00	\$31,356.00
8	SP-12	Compacted Soil Backfill	288	CY	\$10,368.00	\$15.00	\$4,320.00	\$18.60	\$5,356.80	\$10.00	\$2,880.00	\$50.00	\$14,400.00
9	SP-13	Granular Backfill	109	CY	\$4,578.00	\$32.00	\$3,488.00	\$42.56	\$4,639.04	\$50.00	\$5,450.00	\$200.00	\$21,800.00
10	SP-14	Rock Grade Control	166	CY	\$10,790.00	\$70.00	\$11,620.00	\$84.51	\$14,028.66	\$100.00	\$16,600.00	\$228.00	\$37,848.00
11	SP-15	24" Boulder Grade Control	15	EA	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$180.50	\$2,707.50	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$593.00	\$8,895.00
12	SP-16	Rock Toe	754	CY	\$49,010.00	\$55.00	\$41,470.00	\$75.45	\$56,889.30	\$75.00	\$56,550.00	\$104.50	\$78,793.00
13	SP-17	Rock Slope with 6 Inch Soil Cap	45	CY	\$3,375.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$353.49	\$15,907.05	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$115.50	\$5,197.50
14	SP-18	Vegetated Rock Slope	64	CY	\$4,224.00	\$110.00	\$7,040.00	\$154.56	\$9,891.84	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$132.00	\$8,448.00
15	SP-19	Vegetated Rock Lined Swale	15	CY	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$275.10	\$4,126.50	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$121.00	\$1,815.00
16	SP-20	Vegetated Flood Bench	207	SY	\$16,146.00	\$62.00	\$12,834.00	\$149.02	\$30,847.14	\$10.00	\$2,070.00	\$121.00	\$25,047.00
17	SP-21	Fabric & Plant Slope	1,433	SY	\$28,660.00	\$2.50	\$3,582.50	\$15.19	\$21,767.27	\$15.00	\$21,495.00	\$9.00	\$12,897.00
18	SP-22	10'x5' Box Culvert	231	LF	\$207,900.00	\$850.00	\$196,350.00	\$871.35	\$201,281.85	\$900.00	\$207,900.00	\$918.00	\$212,058.00
19	SP-23	10'x7' Box Culvert	98	LF	\$99,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$859.41	\$84,222.18	\$1,200.00	\$117,600.00	\$1,175.00	\$115,150.00
20	SP-24	Headwall	3	EA	\$15,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,254.96	\$6,764.88	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
21	SP-25	Toe Wall	2	LF	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,884.00	\$11,768.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
22	SP-26	8" PVC Pipe	38	LF	\$2,470.00	\$60.00	\$2,280.00	\$44.01	\$1,672.38	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$102.00	\$3,876.00
23	SP-27	18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	107	LF	\$11,235.00	\$300.00	\$32,100.00	\$298.95	\$31,987.65	\$477.00	\$51,039.00	\$690.00	\$73,830.00

24	SP-28	Manhole	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,899.96	\$9,799.92	\$8,970.00	\$17,940.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00
25	SP-29	8" Nyloplast Drain Basin W/Dome Grate	3	EA	\$4,500.00	\$910.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,544.62	\$4,633.86	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
26	SP-30	Redi-Rock Wall	4,458	SF	\$222,900.00	\$50.00	\$222,900.00	\$54.04	\$240,910.32	\$50.00	\$222,900.00	\$43.25	\$192,808.50
27	SP-31	Redi-Rock Parapet Wall	1,030	SF	\$61,800.00	\$35.00	\$36,050.00	\$49.70	\$51,191.00	\$35.00	\$36,050.00	\$40.00	\$41,200.00
28	SP-32	Prefabricated Pedestrian Bridge	45	LF	\$76,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$85,500.00	\$1,803.75	\$81,168.75	\$1,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$90,000.00
29	SP-33	Asphaltic Concrete Removal and Replacement	751	SY	\$50,317.00	\$55.00	\$41,305.00	\$27.91	\$20,960.41	\$35.00	\$26,285.00	\$105.00	\$78,855.00
30	SP-34	Granite Curb Removal and Replacement	186	LF	\$10,230.00	\$75.00	\$13,950.00	\$90.69	\$16,868.34	\$25.00	\$4,650.00	\$38.00	\$7,068.00
31	SP-35	Flagstone Walkway Removal and Replacement	44	SY	\$11,000.00	\$300.00	\$13,200.00	\$165.00	\$7,260.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00
32	SP-36	Sodding	1,853	SY	\$16,677.00	\$8.00	\$14,824.00	\$13.40	\$24,830.20	\$1.00	\$1,853.00	\$8.80	\$16,306.40
33	SP-37	Deciduous Trees	31	EA	\$12,400.00	\$512.00	\$15,872.00	\$641.41	\$19,883.71	\$650.00	\$20,150.00	\$578.00	\$17,918.00
34	SP-38	Ornamental Trees	24	EA	\$7,200.00	\$462.00	\$11,088.00	\$499.13	\$11,979.12	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$578.00	\$13,872.00
35	SP-39	Evergreen Trees	2	EA	\$700.00	\$459.00	\$918.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
36	SP-40	Large Shrubs	406	EA	\$30,450.00	\$35.00	\$14,210.00	\$38.27	\$15,537.62	\$75.00	\$30,450.00	\$44.00	\$17,864.00
37	SP-41	Grasses/Perennials/plugs	2,567	EA	\$25,670.00	\$5.00	\$12,835.00	\$5.41	\$13,887.47	\$6.00	\$15,402.00	\$8.25	\$21,177.75
38	SP-42	Livestakes	378	EA	\$1,134.00	\$11.00	\$4,158.00	\$12.02	\$4,543.56	\$10.00	\$3,780.00	\$18.50	\$6,993.00
39	SP-43	Planting Soil Amendment	2,461	SY	\$8,613.50	\$4.00	\$9,844.00	\$4.47	\$11,000.67	\$15.00	\$36,915.00	\$5.25	\$12,920.25
40	SP-44	Irrigation	25,630	SF	\$47,159.20	\$0.20	\$5,126.00	\$1.73	\$44,339.90	\$1.00	\$25,630.00	\$1.50	\$38,445.00
41	SP-45	Sanitary Sewer Pre-Construction CCTV Inspection	844	LF	\$4,220.00	\$10.00	\$8,440.00	\$5.10	\$4,304.40	\$5.00	\$4,220.00	\$7.00	\$5,908.00
42	SP-46	Utility – Water Main Relocation	49	LF	\$9,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00	\$221.53	\$10,854.97	\$244.00	\$11,956.00	\$235.00	\$11,515.00
43	SP-46	Utility - Lead Water Service Line Replacement	0	LF	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	SP-46	Utility - Water Service Line Replacement	147	LF	\$7,350.00	\$80.00	\$11,760.00	\$57.98	\$8,523.06	\$82.00	\$12,054.00	\$165.00	\$24,255.00
45	SP-46	Utility - Relocation Coordination	1	LUMP	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
46	SP-46	Utility - Sanitary Sewer Lateral 6" Wye	3	EA	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$732.88	\$2,198.64	\$2,415.00	\$7,245.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
47	SP-46	Utility – Sanitary Sewer Lateral Replacement	162	LF	\$34,830.00	\$50.00	\$8,100.00	\$35.48	\$5,747.76	\$81.00	\$13,122.00	\$67.00	\$10,854.00
48	SP-47	Remove, Salvage, and Relocate Shed	1	LUMP	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,429.60	\$3,429.60	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00

49	SP-48	Protection and Restoration of Site	1	LUMP	\$39,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$52,600.00	\$52,600.00
50	SP-46	Utility - Relocation By Owner	1	LUMP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
								<p>Note: The extension of Pay item #24 is \$0.01 less than that stated on the Bid Form Submitted.</p>					
				TOTAL BID PRICE:	\$1,547,516.70	Math check OK!	\$1,430,000.00	Math check error!!	\$1,611,111.71	Math check OK!	\$1,639,000.00	Math check OK!	\$2,434,768.40